Statistical Summary

October 2024

Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il
Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Class Il Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

11/9/2024 5:07:51 PM

232,927,674
39,986,013
2,938,114
10,607,608

286,459,409

4.151839%
81.31%
9,240,626

5,303,751
3,567,113

19,570
3,667,323

12,557,757

1,755

1,755

18,541,659
1,638,157
13,454,568

33,634,384

332,653,305

22,254,368
226,963,550
1,981,129
5,574,037

256,773,084
2.500577%
8,283,003

3,316,622
22,969,866
18,906,550

45,193,038
12.639982%

2,957,684

2,957,684
4.996139%

10,472,997
1,381,527
4,564,220
8,325,945
2,984,810

27,729,499

7.309869%
332,653,305



