Statistical Summary October 2024 Federal Order No. 7

• .	Federal Order No. 7	
eipts: Producer Milk		
Class I		232,927,674
Class II		39,986,013
Class III		2,938,114
Class IV		10,607,608
	Total Producer Milk	286,459,409
	Average Butterfat Test	4.151839%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	81.31%
	Daily Average Receipts	9,240,626
Other Source Milk		
Class I		5,303,751
Class II		3,567,113
Class III		19,570
Class IV		3,667,323
	Total Other Source Milk	12,557,757
Overage		
Class II		1,755
Opening Inventory	Total Overage	1,755
Class I		18,541,659
Class II		1,638,157
Class IV		13,454,568
	Total Opening Inventory	33,634,384
	Total Receipts	332,653,305
ation:		
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		22,254,368
Route Disposition Class I Shrinkage		226,963,550
Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,981,129
Transfers and Diversions to No		5,574,037
	Total Class I Utilization	256,773,084
	Average Butterfat Test	2.500577%
	Daily Average Utilization	8,283,003
Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce		2 216 622
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		3,316,622
Used To Produce/Other Uses		22,969,866
	Total Class II Utilization	18,906,550
		45,193,038
Class III Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	12.639982%
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		2,957,684
	Total Class III Utilization	2,957,684
	Average Butterfat Test	4.996139%
Class IV Utilization Inventory		10,472,997
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		1,381,527
Shrinkage		4,564,220
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		8,325,945
Transfers and Diversions to No	Used To Produce/Other Uses	
		2.984.810
	Total Class IV Utilization	2,984,810 27,729,499
	Total Class IV Utilization Average Butterfat Test	